DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00

2015-861929

\$16.00 Pgs=3

05/13/2015 03:29 PM

CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1318-15-712-008
ESCROW NO: 10012773-001-? \_
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and
MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:
BRAD R. DORTON
263 ELKS POINT ROAD
ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

RPTT = \$0.00

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH; That Brad R. Dorton, an unmarried man, who acquired title as Bradley R. Dorton, an unmarried man

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Brad R. Dorton, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness his/hers/theirs hand(s) this 134 day of May. 2015.

Brad R. Dorton

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_

by Brad R. Dorton.

Notary Public

CINDY DILLON

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washce County

No: 11-8067-2 - Expires July 28, 2015

#### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 1 in Block E as shown on the map of ROUND HILL VILLAGE UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 25, 1966, as Document No. 31837.





# WASHOE COUNTY RECORDER

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER LAWRENCE R. BURTNESS, RECORDER

1001 E. NINTH STREET POST OFFICE BOX 11130 RENO, NEVADA 89520-0027 PHONE (775) 328-3661 FAX (775) 325-8010

### **LEGIBILITY NOTICE**

The Washoe County Recorder's Office has determined that the attached document may not be suitable for recording by the method used by the Recorder to preserve the Recorder's records. The customer was advised that copies reproduced from the recorded document would not be legible. However, the customer demanded that the document be recorded without delay as the parties rights may be adversely affected because of a delay in recording. Therefore, pursuant to NRS 247.120 (3), the County Recorder accepted the document conditionally, based on the undersigned's representation (1) that a suitable copy will be submitted at a later date (2) it is impossible or impracticable to submit a more suitable copy.

By my signing below, I acknowledge that I have been advised that once the document has been microfilmed it may not reproduce a legible copy.

Joshans 5-13-15

Signature Date

Jo Hensley
Printed Name

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	$\wedge$
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-15-712-008 b) c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property:  a) □ Vacant Land b) ☑ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agriculural h) □ Mobile Home □ Other:	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: SEXEMPT	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert Transfer Tax Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section 3	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of title to recognize true status of ownership, without consideration  5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %  The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature  Capacity Grantor  Signature  Capacity Grantor  Capacity Grantor  Required)  Print Name: Brad R. Dorton  Address: 263 ELK PO 1074 Rec.  Address: 263 ELK PO 1074 Rec.  Address: 263 ELK PO 1074 Rec.	
City: Zephyr Core	City: Zephyr Core
State:	State: Zip: 89048
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Capital Title Company of Nevada Address: 10539 Professional Circle, Suite #102 Reno, NV 89521	Escrow #.:10012773-

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED